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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

ars___ 1O/ Z/ 8

SOCIAL SECURITY
PULL aanz PR UCE CALBEA ETH NUMBER

(Mo initials if you can possibly get full name)

crry  C=1( (. state /MA 212 coog_2/376

DATE OF BIRTH 7/2- ‘71/57 (This is important and should be exact)

il
hy

PROXIMATE AGE ;‘ 7 %_" (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

~ " At = wevea
-

OCCUPATION (USED T (LeRK AT STEP-fi-SHelP +— BJIRARGSER K/UG/J_@Z&E\/H&:
spucarIon  HIGH Scptoed /7_09(_»&/'-&(5‘ FALLS <R Frongsk M’;}L(_é/u}
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WEISHT 260 szear_ 6/ RACE O TE
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COLCR OF HAIR OrowAS COLOR OF EYES

SUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS SLIGHT STUTTER

MARRIED OR SINGLEZ S /AJEH . E CHILDREN NONE - i
|
|

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE Nop/E

5CCUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT @ cITYy STATE TOSITION DATE REGISTESRED DATE RESIGNED
T NeaTHFgo . Ma

T & TienE2’s LS. MA SA 2/7< 3 /77
TS/ GREENEIESD . M4 SA 3/57 3/v&

A adts ds bt AN ALY e S

STECILL ROCOSNITION ORDER OF THE ARRCOLL TV~ LIoaD BADGE

.

SUSFENDED QR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

SPECITY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO TECOMMEND DENTAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORIING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNCWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :
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READY FOR FILE
MAR 15 P23

dr. Zosgeph 7
Scout acul
Srezt Irz2ils Counell, No.
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ta
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Lo

TN etearAT A ngT TPTY TN AT veen A 5 ~ 1
QIRSTHAL AaND CQIHPIOZTIAL g3 PR i 3ruce Galsraith

Paul Z2rust, Director
Registration Servics

ako

cz:  lortheast Reglion
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane
20. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
214-380-2000

February 7, 1989

Mr. Joseph F. Laandquist
Scout acuzive
Great Irails Council, o.

e
4%

2

43

TN
PRVLACHEN

CaniT I

I hate to Dother you again burt I last heard from vou in October 1983,

four months have now passed, I thought it was time to get
court actiorn which 7ou nave been able to secure. Someone
nave access o cords to determine whether this case 1as
whetier it is still ia a pendinz stats.

~a
-

I will a0 longer
o rafuse

0o that

caLs

w0

AR
-

Thanxs for vour help.

2aul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
ako

ce: Hortneast Regiom

BRUCE GALBRATH

Sinca
an update on any

on 7our board must
Zeen settled or

have to bortlher you
saldrath znvwhers
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PrTtEr RIcHARDS JAMES
ATTORNEY AT Law

62 FeperaL STREET
Surrz Two
PosTt Orrior Box 944

GureNrieLn, Massacniuaztrrs 01302

+13-774-20686

February 17, 1989

Mr. Joseph Landquist, Council. Executive
Great Trails Council, Inc. - BSA

88 Ccld windsor Road

Dalton, MA, 01226

RE: Commonwealth v, Bruce E. Gilbraith

Dear Joe:.

With regard to resolution of capticned matter, I
enclose herein attested copies of indictment and plea, for
the files of Boy Scouts of America. As you will note, on
January 19, 1989, before Judge Cross, the defendant pled
guilty to a number of charges and was subsequently incarcer-
ated with regard thereto.

If you should need further information-with regard to
this matter, please feel free to call.

Very truly yours,

. |

-~ [

/ ? i

e J‘
// / 1‘

Petér R, James
{I -
PRJ:cCr S
Enclosures (
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87 071
NOwooeeenee \ ........
COMMONWEALTI
uvs.
" BRUCE E. GILBRAITH
Chapter 265 Seclion 22a

Rape of- a Child (Counts I through VII)

FrankLIN, SS.

The Sygrerine Guurt
September Criminal Sitting, 1987
Returned by Grand Jury Sept. 18,
1987, and filed by order of Court
September 18, 1987
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Gommomuealth of Massachusells. 87 01

S

FRANKLIN, SS.

At the Superior Court, holden al Greenfield, within and for the County of Franklin, for the transaction
of criminal business, on the third Friday of September
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven

THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR OATH,PRESENT TuAT

BRUCE E. GALBRAITH

of Gill in the County of Franklin, aforesaid,
on or about the fourteenth day of Augﬁst

L‘ one thousand nine hundred and eighty—-seven at Greenfield L
in the County aforesaid,
did have unnatural® sexual intercourse with - a child
under the age of sixteen years, and did compel said child to
submit by force and against his will, or did compel said child
to submit by threat of bodily injury.
COUNT II: THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR OQATH

FURTHER PRESENT, THAT,
. BRUCE E. GALBRAITH

of Gill in the 'County of Franklin on or abou‘t the fourteen day
of August in ‘the vear of our Lord nainekteen nundred and
eighty-seven at Gr.eenfield in the county of Franklin, did have
unnatural sexual intercourse with -a child under the age

of sixteen vears, and did compel said child to submit by force

and aGVA '"SaTll, or did compel said child to submit by
of b

l\TP\UEtQQxE odily injury. A Teve Biit :
s 9 g 2SI Mo

/j ERK

— N S ER Assistant District Aitorney
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COUNT III: THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR OATH
FURTHER PRESENT, THAT,

BRUCE E. GALBRAITH

-

of Gill in the County of Franklin on or about the fourteen day
of August in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and
eighty-seven at Greenfiéld in the County of Franklin, d4id have
unnatural sexual intercourse with - a child under the age
of sixteen years, and did compel said child to submit by £force
and against his will, or did.compel said child to submit by
threat of bodily inijury.

COUNT IV: THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR CATH

FURTHER PRESENT, THAT,
"‘BRUCE E. GALBRAITH

of Gill in the County of Franklin on or about the fourteen day
of August in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and
eighty-seven at Greenfield in the County of Franklin, did have
unnatural sexual intercourse with - a child under the age
of sixteen years, and did compel said child to submit by force
and against his will, or did compel said child to submit by

threat of bodily injury.

A True

i;zelé/zdyéLQAZ&ﬂw Foreman

Q:I:)? A Nanae ) osee—————— Assistant Districh Attorney

Oy N
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COUNT V: THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEZIR OATH
FURTHER PRESENT, THAT,

BRUCE E. GALBRAITH
of Giii in the County of Franklin on or about the fifteenth day
of August in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and
eighty-seven at Greénfield in the county of Franklin, did have
unnatural sexual intercourse with - a child under the age
of sixteen years, and did compel said child to submit by £force
and against his will, or did compel said child to submit by
threat of bodily injury.
COUNT VI: ) TYE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR OATH

FURTHER PRESENT, THAT,

BRUCE E. GALBRAITH
of Gill in the Couﬁty of Franklin on or about the f£ifteenth day
of August in the vear of our Lord ‘nineteen hundred and
eighty-seven at Greenfield in the County of Franklin, did have
unnatural sexual intercourse with - a child under the age
of sixteen years, and did compel said child to submit by force
and against his will, or did compel said child to submit by

threat of bodily injury.

A True Bill

;44¢{Z2226/[;w24i;nu Foreman
<?§%l;:§¥\a\\Ekﬁyzgkvaxr——-—___ff/ Assistant Districkt Attorney
~ \ Ny \
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COUNT VII: THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR OATH
FURTHER PRESENT, THAT,

BRUCE E. GALBRAITH
of Gill in the County of Franklin on or about the fifteenth day
of August in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and
eighty-seven at Greenfield in the County of Franklin, did have
unnatural sexual intercourse with - a child under the age
of sixteen vears, and did compel said child to submit by force
and against his will, or did compel said child to submit by

threat of bodily injury.

A True Bill

—T;Z:{Zi///é/é;ézzgwa; Foreman

<;£§;ﬁ;fQ&q:\>g>aA§p¢r~—————f Assistant District Attorney

(O
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NO e
COMMONWEALTH
us.
BRUCE E. GILBRAITH _
Chapter 265 Section ~. 22A

Rape of a Child (Counts I through IV)

FrRANKLIN, sS.

Che Suprerior Guuet
September Criminal Sitting, 19 87
Returned by Grand Jury Sept. 18,
19 87 and (iled by order of Court
September 18,19 87

Attest

Weler L 17 heur
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Tommomuealth of Massachuselis.

i g

—

FRANKLIN, SS.

At the Superigr Court, holden at Greenfield, within and for the County of Franklin, for the transaction
of criminal business, on the third Friday of September

in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven

THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR OATH,PRESENT THAT

BRUCE E. GALBRAITH

of Gill in the County of Franklin, aforesaid,
on or about the fourteenth day of Aﬁgust

{\-‘ one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven at Greenfield - T
in the County aforesaid,
did have unnatural -sexual intercourse with - a child
under the age of sixteen years, and did compel said child to
submit by force and against his will, or did compel said child
to submit by threat of bodily injury.
COUNT II: THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR OQATH

FURTHER PRESENT, THAT,
o BRUCE E. GALBRAITH

of Gill in the County of Franklin on or abcut the fourteen day
of August in the year of our Lord nineteen hundréd and
eighty-seven at Greenfield in the County of franklin, did have
unnatural sexual intércourse with -, a child under the age
of si}xteen years‘, and did compel said child to submit by force
and against his will, or di'd compel said child to submit by

threat of bodily injury.
éb A True BiLr

A AUECOPY AT

~tsyrsiant District Atrorney
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COUNT III: THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR OATH
FURTHER PRESENT, THAT,

BRUCE E. GALBRAITH
of Gill in the County of Franklin on or about the fourteen day
of August in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and
elighty-seven at Greenﬁiéld in the County of Franklin, did have
unnatural sexual intercourse with -, a child.under the age
of sixteen years, and did compel said child to submit by force
;nd against his will, or did compel said child to submit by
threat of bodily injury.
COUNT IV: THE JURORS FOR THE SAID COMMONWEALTH, ON THEIR OATH

FURTHER PRESENT, THAT, ‘

BRUCE E. GaLBRAITH
of Gill in the Countyvof Franklin on or about the fourteen day
of August in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and
eighty-seven at Greenfield in the County of Franklin, did have
unnatural sexual intércourse with -, a child under the age
of sixteen vears, and did compel said child to submit by force
and against his will, or did compel said child to submit by

threat of bodily injury.

A True Bill

:;Z;AZQ/A&,Z;Q[é)ﬁ&, Foreman
z;;%>zizq\£ki\v%:rzéygo\___/— Assistant Disktrict Attorney

(O
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‘l’ WATS CALTL F O Rfd‘l'

CALL BACX REQUESTED

P cd
COUNCIL # ZL(‘j PHONE NO:

On-Line Batch

CALLER: S ) &~ &Nﬁf"/ﬁ? POSITIONjE

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS

DEBIT CREDIT

PRCGRAM CODE

& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #
ﬁf’/c:. ngq/)ﬁ

e P ‘%M_@-;,\J =

i T og i /pliEme e

a0 - IR -2 6.5 T =

SOLUTZION:

1/13/3%-ekc—3671
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GREAT TRAILS COUNCIL, INC. &«
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

X ﬁ X 88 OLD WINDSOR ROAD « DALTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01226
IHI 413-684-3542

October 14, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst

National Office, 3.S.A.
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

PO Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

tnclosad is an updated racord sheet on 3ruce Galbrath. [ still
do not have any record of his court procseding. The cour* and
police department won't ral2ase any information to us. To data

thers is no court date set yet. As I get morz information I will

forward it to you.

STWCﬁraly, .

J 5\” N
0sS

Josaph F. LanGQU1s$, Jr.
Council Executive

/-"‘\ R

c¢c. John Auman

Seouting s tinanced by the United Ways and Community Chests ot Berkshire, Hampsnire ana Franxiin Counties and Sustaining Membersmos. ‘/,/
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July 13, 1983

Mr. Josepn f. Liadguisc
Scout Zxecutive
Great Trails Council, NHo. 243

PERSONAL A:HD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: BROCE = GAL3RAITH

Dear Joe:

I nate to Xeep bothering veu, but I have written to you four times Wwitiout a
resgonse from you, ralacing to the above named individual., We aust hrave tie
outccme of the legal action, since tne man pled not-guilty,

I would also like to have n0rce iarcormation concernilng tiils individual 1iE vou
can 3ecure tiis. wWe alave aotaing relating to tae man's religion, occupaticen,
education, aeight, weight or race., These are all most important 1 We are to
Je acle to ideatilvy aim should he attempt registratcion ia some other part of
e country.

n

Piease nelp 43 complete tais file tc protacc the yout: of America.

3iacerely,

2aul Zrasc, Diractog
R=2giscracioca service

sar -
cc: MNortheast Region <

€P$ﬂ o
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May 18, 15383

Mr. Josepn F. Landquist
Scout Executive
Great Traiis Council, Ho. 243

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Suy3

C.
ol
(]

T

Jear Joe:

This is a follew up to our preyious cemmunication concerning the above named
individual. It is most important that we have informatien in our Files which
will sucstantiate our refusal of registraticn atiemcts. I, therefore, would
Tike to know if the case has now been completad and any conviction or
sentencing has occurred. This weuld certainiy gzive us the Final information
wnich we need %o have a very permanent fila.

[t woulc De very nelpful to nave a paper with !r. Salbraith's signature as
this afds in the identificaticn procass. If you have anything available,
clease forward this to us.

The confidential record sheet which you sen®t us was not coemplete ind more
information vwould certainly help in identitication later on. Car+ainly
scmeone Lust Xnew Mr, Galbraith and be able %o give us 7is race, weight,
heisnt and cslor of ayes whicn wouid aid tremencously in the fdentification
BProcass.

[f you have any further questions, please do not nesitata to contact us.

Sincerely,
=
Paul Ernst, Director 4 <0 %
Registration Service ?gPV QQ§5
N :
a \\\ g 6 >
J(O x\?‘ ',:\\ .
W\
cc: Northeast Region RV
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March 7, 1988

Mr. Josepn F. Landgquist
Scout Executive

areat Trails Council, Ho. 243

PERSCHAL & CONFIDENTIAL

a2r Joea:

C2

Hde appreciate the informaticon which yvou nrevicusly sent ¢
p - . ..
ndicated that 5r
uilty <o twelve (12} counts of child rape

apove-named individual. This i

=

k-

“h O

utcome of *the legal action.
h
3

-
i

Please Tet us Know if we may de of help to you in completing *his file *o

oraotact the vouth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

eak

cc: Hertheast Region

He reaily need ¢

URJEZCT: Bruce 3albraish

e wondered if this situaticn has now heen connlnted and if

this {f we are

4s concerning i
. saibraith |

to nhave 2 compnlete
e and refuse registration anywher= an attampt might be made.
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January 11, 1988

4r. Josepn P. Landquist
Scout Zxecutive |
Great Trails Council, WNo. 243

PERSOMAL & COMPIDENTIAL SUBJECT: 3ruce Galbraith

Dear Joe:
de aporzsciate the information Jou previously sent us concerning the above-named
individual, We would like ko have some 2ore2 aaterial however,

#e would like more information concerning this individual, which would aid in
the identification process if this is available. We would like to Xaow the
race, neight, and weignt so taat we are better able to identify 4r., Gal-
braith. It would also be belpful to have a copy of ais apolicaticn witix signa-
ture as this aids in the identification process.

We would like to know if the legal action is now completed since e plsaded
not guilty to the charges of child rape. The legal action with the outcome
and any sentencing would certainly aid in having a permanent confidential file
Winica would enable us Lo refuse registracion anywhere it 2ight be processed.

Let us know 1f we may e of any help to you.

Sincerely,
Paul Zrast, Director - TILE
. . . N it o
Registration 3ervice READ
401 O‘{\ES
eakK ‘A\“‘ Lo~ a
AR N
, ‘ QL=
¢c: Northeast Region ER\N 0
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Novempaer 2, 19437

Mr. Josepn 2. Laadquist
Scout zZxecutive

Jr=at Trails Council, Hdo. 243
PERASONAL & CRIFIDENIIAL 3d3J3CT: 3ruce albraica
Jear Joe:

Thank you IOr sending us the Jonfidencial Recerd Saeet and iie newspacer
2

arzicla conceraing tae apove-aamed individual. This is Dosst helsfal <o us
and cercainly will oegin zo sraduce a file which will lead =o rafusal of
futuce registration attempcs.
He would like a copy of an appiication wica.dr. Salbraita's signature if vou
dave tnis available. This would aelp us ia tne ideatification process. L&t
Would aiso be heipful £o zave a little mora information concarniag his ccou-—
2ation, 2is race, aad nis weigat and neighc for identiicatioa purposes.
dl2ase <2ep us informed as the Zinal legel work i3 compliactad oa this situa-
Lidn. Ae Jo need Ine sutcome o legal actioa and =ne sentencing.
Siacarely,
<
A
C
S
& Q¥
Y \ \ \J

. a - o
?aul Zrast, Director §§3 P\
Registration Jervice otk

AN
e
, <

eax
cC: Hartneast Regiean

R Al LR

=3l A S e S A
. s

L. DR

-~ - e

)
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Septeaber 21, 1988

#r. Rudolpua Flythe
Regiomal Direcrtor
Boy Scouts of America, Northeast Reglom

PERSQONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: BRUCE 2 GALBRAITH
Dear Rudy:

I hate to bother you with tkis, but I have written to Jee Landquist on £ive
different occasions since Lovember of last year, without a response. I really
@must aave the outcome of the legal actioun against Mr. Galbralth, if we are to
have a £ile which will lead ro suspensiom or refusal of registration anywhere
in che coauiry. Hr. Galbraith aad pled not zuilty to twelve counts of rape of
a caild under sgizteen.

we alsc recalved very sparse laoforz=ation on aia, 243 far as identification i3
concerned, related to the Comfiidential Recoxd Sheet.

M

If 70u can secure any additiomal IiIaformatioca for us we really would appreciate
it

Paul Ermst, Cirector
Registration Service

pan

READY FOR FILE
ggp 2! 1933
P. MACMULLEN

CONF014867
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N~ @ReaT TRAILS cAUNCIL INC. ne
U |
S BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

i

88 OLO WINDSOR ROAD - DALTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01228

% T vy,

5 WELAT5 413-684-3542
SCOUTING/USA

September 11, 1987

Gill, Ma. 01378

Dear Mr. Galbraith:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the 3oy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may
have\with the 3oy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA leadership registration is a

privilege and is not dutomatically granted to everyone who

applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever

thers is a concarn that an individual may not measure up to the i
high standards of leadership which the B8SA seeks to provide for ‘
American youth. Plzass also understand that this decision and

the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential,

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me,
expiaining your version of the facts supporting your ciaim that
your registration as a 8SA leader should be granted or
reinstated, .

'Sidcere]y y

~

N
ours,

e T
,/R3§EE;f T Kavéy, Tr.

President

Scoutimy 1s hnancad by the United Ways and Community Chaats of Barkshin. Hampshere 1nd Franzn Countres and Sustarng Membersnos. w i

J
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Friday’s daily numbers
MASSACHUSETTS: %673
Payoffs/$1 bet

EXACTORDER ‘

Four digits $4.418

Bonus number
CONNECTICUT: 652
NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND

(Me., N.H. Vt.)
Three digit.... eonns m
Four dlgxt. .
Numbers sub]ect to verification by
. state lottery commissions. P

" Man pleadsnot . -

?~-guilty to 12 counts -

of child rape

GREENFIELD — A Boy Scouts of
America volunteer who pieaded not

guilty in Franklin County Superior

* Court to 12 counts of rape of a child

under age 18 has been released on
$1,000 bail.

Judge Wi]lxam Simon Thursda
relaaged Bruce B Galhraith of C

" on-condition that he stay awa from
. the alleged victims and from the By

troopforwhxchbetmdvdm- . ’

teered.

Galbraith is charged wit.h fon:mg
two youths to have “unnatural sexu-
al intercourse’” with him-on nine dif-
ferent occasions on or about Ang. 14,

according to court records,

”211 Oct. 18 pre!nal conference was

v—.‘m

N

Lotteries O

i

f\'
D
k
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® @
DEPARTMENT OF POLICE

253 Main Street - Greenfield - Massachusetts 01301
Phone 413-773-3411

David F. McCarthy
Chief

9-10-37

To Whom It May Concern: PR
As a matter of public record, our records indicate that Bruce E.

Galbraith was arrested on 8-28-87 for the crimes of Porceable rape of
a child and Indecent Assault + Battery on a child.

Respectfully Submitted,

Qd- Pty Gt

Det. Martin Carter

o
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Qccober 13, 19387

4r. Joseph Landquist
3cout Zxecutive
Great Trails Council, No. 243

PERSONAL & CONPIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Bruce Galbdbraith

Dear Joe:

We aporeciate your telephone call of Septeaper 11 concerning the above—named
individual and ais arrest for child abuse. .

I aope you received tae two confidential Reccrd Sheets which I had asked be

\
-

sent to you. If you did aot, please let me know and I will certainly enclose

nore of them. In the meantime, I am sending one with this letter to make cer-
zain that you do have one available.

He would like any newspaper clippings or court records which you now have re—
lacad co Mr. Galbraith. This will give us more information for the start of
our file so that we will accumulate the information which is necessary for
establishing a perzanent case. :

Please complete the Confidential Record Sheet to the best of your ability so
rnat we may be able to identify AHr. Galbraith should he attempt registration
in some other location.

Thank you again for your help in protecting the youta of America. Let us know
if we may be of help to you.

Sincerely,
’_“_M-*—-:-m—‘__
"
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